1623 N French Dr

Hobibs, NM 88241-1980

811 S, First

Artesia, NM 88210

District 111 - (503) 334-6178
1169 Rio Brazos Road
Aztzc, NM 87410

District IV - (503) 827-7131

{505) 827-7131

APPLICATION FOR

New MexI1co
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

Operator and Well

<

rorm L-14y
Revised 06/9

*. SUBMIT ORIGINAL
' PLUS 2 COPIE

TO APPROPRIATE

DISTRICT OFFICE

Jperator name & address
_ross Timbers Oil Co.

OGRID Number

2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
-armington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
“oren W. Fothergill 505-324-1090
>roperty Name Well Number APl Number

PIPKIN E.H. 24 30-045-25158
JL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
0 36 28N 11W 910’ SOUTH 1,700’ EAST SAN JUAN
. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
J6/06/00
Date Workover Completed:
26/09/00 Installed Compressor.

L Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.

/. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of San Juan )
Loren Fothergill , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

for this Well are complete and accurate.

Signature MLM?(M Title Prodyction Engfegr
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN %0 before me this g2 [s#tay,0

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 4’ /— 200‘7[

4

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VI CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

completedon .- 9

/

)y
D -
j(/L'/C—' N

QOCD District

Signature Distnct?lpervisor e
(/. ol /“/C A _

Date

(ol/-of

VILL DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




Well: E H PIPKIN No.: 024

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004525158

Township: 28N Range: 11W Section: 36 Unit: O Type: F

County: SaAccumulated Oil: O(BBLS) Gas: 1246964(MCF) Water: 1406(BBLS) Days Produced: 5445

Year:1982
Pool Name:FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 0 0 0 0
February 0 0 0 0 0 0
March 0 0 0 0 0 0
April 0 1210 0 15 0 1210
May 0 4364 0 23 0 5574
June 0 21 0 4 0 5595
July 0 4364 0 23 0 9959
August 0 0 0 0 0 9959
September 0 0 0 0 0 9959
October 0 2 0 1 0 9961
November 0 71 0 30 0 10032
December 0 304 0 31 0 10336
Year:1983

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 63 0 31 0 10399
February 0 1 0 1 0 10400
March 0 181 0 31 0 10581
April 0 103 0 20 0 10684
May 0 0 0 0 0 10684
June 0 1156 0 30 0 11840
July 0 9457 0 31 0 21297
August 0 14980 0] 23 0 36277
September 0 67 0 0 0 36344
October 0 41 0 31 0 36385
November 0 0 0 0 0 36385
December 0 2328 0 31 0 38713
Year: 1984

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 22219 0 31 0 60932
February 0 19610 0 29 0 80542
March 0 19071 0 31 0 99613
April 0 22762 0 25 0 122375
May 0 11684 0 14 0 134059
June 0 0 0 0 0 134059
July 0 0 0 0 0 134059
August 0 0 0 0 0 134059
September 0 0 0 0 0 1340589
October 0 0 0 0 0 134059
November 0 2002 0 9 0 136061



December 0 16571 0 31 0 152632

Year:1985

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 12733 0 31 0 165365
February 0 12850 0 28 0 178215
March 0 13455 0 31 0 191670
April 0 83930 0 18 0 200600
May 0 4329 0 31 0 204929
June 0 2604 0 28 0 207533
July 0 11169 0 30 0 218702
August 0 11233 0 23 0 229935
September 0 7905 0 99 0 237840
October 0 0 0 99 0 237840
November 0 0 0 99 0 237840
December 0 0 0 99 0 237840
Year. 1986

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 0] 0 237840
February 0 0 0 0 0 237840
March 0 0 0 0 0 237840
April 0 0 0 0 0 237840
May 0 0 0 0 0 237840
June 0 2564 0 0 0 240404
July 0 518 0 0 0 240922
August 0 0 0 0 0 240922
September 0 0 0 0 0 240922
October 0 0 0 0 0 240922
November 0 1 0 0 0 240923
December 0 0 0 99 0 240923
Year:1987

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 99 0 240923
February 0 0 0 0 0 240923
March 0 0 0 0 0 240923
April 0 0 0 0 0 240923
May 0 0 0 0 0 240923
June 0 1 0 0 0 240924
July 0 0 0 0 0 240924
August 0 0 0 0 0 240924
September 0 492 0 10 0 241416
October 0 2 0 8 0 241418
November 0 1182 0 30 0 242600
December 0 3023 0 31 0 245623
Year:1988

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)



January 0 11852 0 31 0 257475
February 0 12659 0 29 0 270134
March 0 19985 0 31 0 290119
April 0 12395 0 30 0 302514
May 0 10127 0 31 0 312641
June 0 11006 0 30 0 323647
July 0 70769 0 26 0 394416
August 0 6948 0 31 0 401364
September 0 7306 30 30 0 408670
October 0 6309 31 31 0 414979
November 0 6543 30 30 0 421522
December 0 10936 31 31 0 432458
Year:1989

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 13365 31 0 0 445823
February 0 9254 28 28 0 455077
March 0 8820 31 31 0 463897
April 0 7390 30 30 0 471287
May 0 8434 31 31 0 479721
June 0 10760 30 30 0 490481
July 0 5760 31 31 0 496241
August 0 13853 31 31 0 510094
September 0 13569 0 30 0 523663
October 0 12732 0 31 0 536395
November 0 12455 0 30 0 548850
December 0 12150 0 31 0 561000
Year:1990

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 12088 0 31 0 573088
February 0 12571 0 28 0 585659
March 0 11006 0 31 0 596665
April 0 9542 0 30 0 606207
May 0 8859 0 29 0 615066
June 0 8843 0 1 0 623909
July 0 8259 0 31 0 632168
August 0 11943 0 31 0 644111
September 0 13620 0 30 0 657731
October 0 14788 0 31 0 672519
November 0 14341 0 30 0 686860
December 0 13205 0 26 0 700065
Year:1991

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2944 0 12 0 703009
February 0 12035 0 28 0 715044
March 0 13402 0 31 0 728446
April 0 12828 0 30 0 741274



May 0 9273 0 24 0 750547
June 0 8747 0 30 0 759294
July 0 7985 0 31 0 767279
August 0 9396 0 31 0 776675
September 0 10200 0 30 0 786875
October 0 6405 0 31 0 793280
November 0 2777 0 30 0 796057
December 0 1301 0 31 0 797358
Year:1992

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2354 0 31 0 799712
February 0 2995 0 29 0 802707
March 0 3605 0 31 0 806312
April 0 3844 0 30 0 810156
May 0 2780 0 28 0 812936
June 0 3890 0 30 0 816826
July 0 3450 0 31 0 820276
August 0 4181 0 31 0 824457
September 0 3846 0 30 0 828303
October 0 2139 0 31 0 830442
November 0 6407 0 30 0 836849
December 0 6484 0 31 0 843333
Year:1993

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 6016 0 31 0 849349
February 0 6012 0 28 0 855361
March 0 6103 0 31 0 861464
April 0 6306 0 30 0 867770
May 0 5862 25 31 0 873632
June 0 5415 0 30 0 879047
July 0 5262 0 31 0 884309
August 0 5189 0 31 0 889498
September 0 5352 0 23 0 894850
October 0 5056 0 31 0 899906
November 0 5238 4 30 0 905144
December 0 6103 4 31 0 911247
Year:1994

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5771 8 31 0 917018
February 0 4999 7 28 0 922017
March 0 5637 25 31 0 927654
April 0 5593 25 30 0 933247
May 0 5490 25 31 0 938737
June 0 5443 25 30 0 944180
July 0 5193 25 31 0 948373
August 0 4830 8 31 0 954203



September 0 4402 4 30 0 958605
October 0 4648 8 31 0 963253
November 0 4234 8 30 0 967487
December 0 4515 8 31 0 972002
Year:1995

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3691 8 31 0 975693
February 0 4440 7 28 0 980133
March 0 5006 4 31 0 985139
April 0 3967 4 30 0 989106
May 0 4499 7 31 0 993605
June 0 4317 7 30 0 997922
July 0 4685 8 31 0 1002607
August 0 5080 4 31 0 1007687
September 0 2338 3 10 0 1010025
October 0 3430 7 31 0 1013455
November 0 4336 8 30 0 1017791
December 0 3775 8 31 0 1021566
Year:1996

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4368 8 31 0 1025934
February 0 4200 8 29 0 1030134
March 0 4133 8 31 0 1034267
April 0 3996 8 30 0 1038263
May 0 4151 3 31 0 1042414
June 0 3253 25 30 0 1045667
July 0 1977 23 31 0 1047644
August 0 3183 22 31 0 1050827
September 0 4018 23 30 0 1054845
October 0 4163 22 31 0 1059008
November 0 3678 22 30 0 1062686
December 0 2347 17 31 0 1065033
Year:1997

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3367 26 31 0 1068400
February 0 3161 16 28 0 1071561
March 0 2363 19 31 0 1073924
April 0 642 18 30 0 1074566
May 0 1415 16 31 0 1075981
June 0 20 14 30 0 1076001
July 0 461 0 31 0 1076462
August 0 2041 10 31 0 1078503
September 0 2801 0 30 0 1081304
October 0 3991 0 31 0 1085295
November 0 3587 9 30 0 1088882
December 0 4837 0 31 0 1093719



Year:1998

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4802 0 31 0 1098521
February 0 2198 0 28 0 1100719
March 0 2397 11 31 0 1103116
April 0 2495 0 30 0 1105611
May 0 3501 0 31 0 1109112
June 0 2215 0 30 0 1111327
July 0 2187 20 31 0 1113514
August 0 1967 0 31 0 1115481
September 0 3139 0 30 0 1118620
October 0 1858 0 31 0 1120478
November 0 4112 0 30 0 1124590
December 0 5266 0 31 0 1129856
Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4999 0 31 0 1134855
February 0 4636 0 28 0 1139491
March 0 6655 50 31 0 1146146
April 0 5037 0 30 0 1151183
May 0 4719 0 31 0 1155902
June 0 3909 30 30 0 1159811
July 0 4493 0 31 0 1164304
August 0 4533 50 31 0 1168837
September 0 4088 3 30 0 1172925
October 0 3741 3 31 0 1176666
November 0 3795 0 30 0 1180461
December 0 3369 0 31 0 1183830
Year:2000

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2946 0 31 0 1186776
February 0 3456 0 28 0 1190232
March 0 2352 63 31 0 1192584
April 0 1473 0 30 0 1194057
May 0 1728 0 31 0 1195785
June 0 7340 45 30 0 1203125
July 0 9098 45 31 0 1212223
August 0 8501 0 31 0 1220724
September 0 6989 60 30 0 1227713
October 0 6897 0 31 0 1234610
November 0 6245 60 30 0 1240855
December 0 6109 0 31 0 1246964



CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL RESTORATION
Monday, May 21, 2001
Page 1 of 1

PIPKIN, EH WELL# 24
RESERVOIR: PICTURED CLIFFS

OBJECTIVE: Comp Install

6/6/00 Built new sep & comp pad. MI & set new SCS WH screw
comp (Cat 3306). Moved existing sep to new pad. Dug
flowline ditch. 1Installed new WH manifold. SDFN.

6/7/00 Dug sep outlet ditch to comp suc. Installed 3" welded
flowline & 3" sep ocutlet line to comp suc. Began
building suc control manifold. SDFN.

6/8/00 Completed installation of suc control manifold. Dug
comp disch line ditch. 1Installed welded 2" disch line
to meter run w/2" comp by-pass line. Installed 2"
swb line, sep dump & comp scrubber dump line to pit.
Backfilled all ditches. SDFN.

6/9/00 Prep comp for start up. SITP 0 psig, SICP 45 psig.
Op csg to comp. Std new SCS WH screw comp (Cat 3306)



